February 14, 2023

## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1177

Page 1, line 1, replace "two" with "a"

Page 1, line 1, replace "subsections" with "subsection"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and adult"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and child"

Page 1, remove lines 3 and 4

Page 1, line 5, remove "supplies"

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 24

Page 2, replace lines 1 through 5 with:

"**SECTION 1.** A new subsection to section 57-39.2-04 of the North Dakota Century Code is created and enacted as follows:

Gross receipts from sales of children's diapers as defined in subdivision d of subsection 26 of section 57-39.2-04."

Renumber accordingly